Dr. Aneesh V. Pillai

Dr. Aneesh V. Pillai is an Assistant Professor (Law) in School of Legal Studies, Cochin University of Science and Technology, Kerala. Prior to joining SLS he has worked as a faculty of law in Hidayatullah National Law University, Raipur, Chhattisgarh. He has done his BA. LL.B (Hons.) Degree from School of Indian Legal Thought, Mahatma Gandhi University and LL.M from School of Legal Studies, Cochin University of Science and Technology. He has been awarded Ph. D from CUSAT, Kerala, India. He has also qualified the State Eligibility Test (SET) for Law in 2013. He is the recipient of prestigious **Prof. (Dr.) A T Marcose Memorial Gold Medal** from Cochin University of Science and Technology (CUSAT) for securing **First Rank** in LLM. He is also the winner of **K C Menon Memorial Gold Medal** for the **Best Student** in LLM in the year 2008 from CUSAT, Kerala.

He has published several articles in prestigious research journals and has also presented numerous papers at International and national conferences. He has also authored three books related to Surrogacy; Competition Law; and Cyber Laws. Currently he is also serving as **Expert Member (Legal)**, Institutional Ethics Committee of Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences & Technology, Trivandrum (IEC – SCTMST). He is also acting as the **Coordinator**, Virtual Centre for Advanced Research in Humanities and Social Science, Cochin University of Science and Technology, Kerala; **Assistant Editor**, Indian Journal of Human Rights Studies, (ISSN No. 2231-4296); **Member**, International Editorial Board, European Academic Research Journal, (ISSN No. 2286-4822), Publishing from Romania, European Union; **Managing Editor**, International Journal of International Law (ISSN No. 2394-2622) and **Associate Editor**, Cochin University Law Review, published by School of Legal Studies, Cochin University of Science and Technology, Kerala (ISSN 0970-0331)